AMENDMENT #2
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SHERIDAN, WYOMING, AND                                                MORRISON-MAIERLE INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 7th  day of February, 2023 by and between the County of Sheridan, a political subdivision of the State of Wyoming, (“County”) and Morrison-Maierle, Inc.  (“Contractor”);


WHEREAS, the parties entered into an AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DESIGN OF BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE PROJECT Between Sheridan County and Morrison-Maierle Inc, (“Agreement”) executed August 15, 2021; and
WHEREAS, the parties entered into AMENDMENT #1 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DESIGN OF BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE PROJECT Between Sheridan County and Morrison-Maierle Inc, (“Agreement”) executed April 19, 2022; and


WHEREAS, the parties, by mutual agreement, wish to further amend said Agreement and have hereto set forth this amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows, that:

I.

Section 4. part a. RESPONSIBILITES OF COUNTY  shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

a. County agrees to pay Contractor for services completed and invoiced. Total of invoiced work shall have a Cost-Not-to-Exceed Amount of $147,202.31 unless executed Contract Amendments modify the Cost-Not-to-Exceed Amount.  

II.
Section 5. part a. RESPONSIBILITIES OR CONTRACTOR shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

a.  Contractor shall provide the following professional services for the project as outlined in the original Scope of Work and Fee Schedule and the Scope of Work and Fee Schedule for Amendment #1 & #2.    

III.
All other terms of the Agreement entered into between the parties, dated August 15, 2021, shall remain in full force and effect, and the provisions of this amendment are hereby incorporated therein.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

SHERIDAN COUNTY WYOMING

224 S. Main Street, Suite B1

Sheridan, Wyoming 82801



	_______________________________________

Christie Haswell, Chairman 

Date
ATTEST:

_______________________________________
County Clerk



Date


	

	Morrison-Maierle, Inc.
1470 Sugarland Drive, Suite 1
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801


	_______________________________________

Title:                                            Date
ATTEST:

_______________________________________
Title:



Date



[image: image1.jpg]- = Morrison
- M a I e r | e 1470 SUGARLAND DRIVE, SUITE1 + SHERIDAN, WY 82801

engineers « surveyors - planners - scientists 307.672.9310 « www.m-m.net

January 30, 2023

Renee’ Obermueller
Sheridan County

224 S. Main St., Suite 428
Sheridan, WY 82801

Re:  Brooks Street Greenspace
Amendment #2 (Add’l Design & Bidding)
MMI #6017.002

Renee’,

Below is our proposed scope and fee for the Brooks Street Greenspace Project additional
design efforts to remove the federal requirements from the previously submitted plans and to
conduct the bidding phase of the project.

SCOPE OF PROJECT

Sheridan County plans to create a greenspace in the recently vacated Brooks Street, between
Whitney and Burkitt St. This is intended to be a “showcase” project for the County, highlighting
the Courthouse and adding pathway, lighting, and landscape for the public’s use.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

The Brooks Greenspace construction plans dated 7/12/2022 were set-up in anticipation of
receiving a federal grant through WYDOT's TAP program, however, this project was not selected.
The County has decided to move forward with this project using a “non-federal” funding source.
The scope of services for this Amendment includes the following:

Revised Construction Plans/Specs

- Update plan/detail sheets and the project manual to remove the federal requirements
from the project

Bidding
- Plan and Specification Distribution (using QuestCDN)

- Prepare and coordinate publishing of Adv. for Bids

- Questions and Addenda (Civil, Landscape, Mechanical, Electrical, Structural,
Geotechnical)

- Virtual Prebid Meeting (incl. prep of agenda)
- Bid Opening, Review and Recommendation

- Bid Submittal Review and Notice of Award

We create solutions that build better communities

AN EMPLOYEE-OWNED COMPANY + AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER — MINORITIES / FEMALES / DISABLED / VETERANS



[image: image2.jpg]. L]
-. MOFFlSOn Renee’ Obermueller
January 30, 2023

- Maierle Page 2 of 2

engineers - surveyors - planners - scientists

Construction Administration (CA)
No CA services are included in this scope/fee, but can be added later by amendment following

award of a contract.

ENGINEERING FEES
Our proposed compensation for the above-described Scope of Services is on a Lump Sum basis

in accordance with the following breakdown.

Design $ 5,600
Bidding $15,400
Total $21,000
PROPOSED SCHEDULE

Proposed dates for the project schedule:

Notice to Proceed February 1, 2023
Revised Construction Plans March 1, 2023

Advertise for Bidding (2 wks) March 8 & 15, 2023
Pre-Bid March 22, 2023

Bid Opening April 4, 2023
Commissioner Award April 18, 2023 (or May 2)
Start of Construction (NTP) July 17, 2023

Please review the included information and let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Morrison-Maierle
Tim Brugger, PE
Project Manager

Enc. Amendment Form #2 (2 pages)



[image: image3.jpg]AMENDMENT

TO

ENGINEERING AGREEMENT

Project No: 6017.002 Service For: Sheridan County Agreement Date: 8/15/2021

Preliminary
Name: Brooks Street Design ......coevveeennne. O Amendment No: 2 (1/30/2023)
Greenspace Project
Fitial Design ..ccmcusssone (x]
Bidding.........cccoevuenen. (X
Constr. Admin............. O

Upon execution of this Amendment, the following supplemental instructions and/or fees shall
become a part of the project agreement and where in conflict with, supersede the original
agreement and previously executed Supplemental Agreements or Amendments.

Description of Changes:

Provide additional design and bidding services for the Brooks Street Greenspace project. For the
purposes of this amendment, the original scope of services are defined in the original agreement

dated 8/15/21.

Services to be added are included in the Amendment #2 Scope/Fee Letter (dated 1/30/2023) and
generally described as:

- Update Plans and Project Manual to remove the federal funding requirements
- Bidding Phase



[image: image4.jpg]Fee Summary:

Original Agreement $ 99,971.98
Amendment #1 $ 26,230.33
Fee (increase) this Amendment $ 21,000.00
Total Adjusted Fee $147,202.31

EXECUTION: This Amendment shall be binding on successors and assigns of either party and
the parties hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this instrument to be executed by
their proper officials thereunto duly authorized as of the date indicated below.

Morrison-Maierle, Inc. By: %Mﬂ ; Uﬂ)ult Date: 1/30/23

Sheridan Operations Manager
Title

—«3 ‘ , '\’l : Wi )
Sheridan County By: I el g,lﬁ \/‘7\\14{'/((2&— Date:_ {31 7>3

ADMIA - DIRECTIR.
Title





2

